900678122 02/28/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM710880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900668859		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Artistic Products LLC		12/31/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prima Manufacturing LLC	
Street Address:	345 Oser Avenue	
City:	Hauppauge	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11788	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2262765	SOFTALK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6318440081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6318440080

Email: fkuhner@tb-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Fern Kuhner

Address Line 1: 401 Broadhollow Road

Address Line 2: Suite 402

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	203-7	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	john g. tutunjian	
SIGNATURE:	/John G. Tutunjian/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2022	

Total Attachments: 7

source=203-7_Notice_of_Non-Recordation#page1.tif source=203-7_Assignment_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900678122 REEL: 007597 FRAME: 0832 source=203-7_Assignment_Cover_Sheet#page2.tif source=203-7_NYS_Filing_Receipt#page1.tif source=203-7_NYS_Filing_Receipt#page2.tif source=Artistic to Prima amendment NYS#page1.tif source=Artistic to Prima amendment NYS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007597 FRAME: 0833

Document ID: 900668859



New York State
Department of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

One Commerce Plaza 99 Washington Ave. Albuny, NY 12231-0001 www.dos.ny.gov

OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Artistic Products LLC				
	tic Limited Liability Company) change only)			
	Limited Liability Company Law			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
FIRST: The name of the limited liability company	is:			
Artistic Products LLC				
If the name of the limited liability company has been changed, the name under which it was organized is:				
SECOND: The date of filing of the articles or org	sinization is: July 1, 2003			
THIRD: The amendment affected by this certificat	e of amendment is as follows:			
Paragraph FIRST of the Articles of Organ company is hereby amended to read as fo	nization relating to the name of the limited liability silows:			
FIRST: The name of the limited liability	ty company is:			
Prima Manufacturing LLC				
and the second s				
	Capacity of Signer (Check appropriate box);			
Signature)	Member Member			
Richard Leifer	Manager			
***	Authorized Person			

DOS-2120-f (Rev. 09/18)

RECORDED: 01/11/2022

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007597 FRAME: 0834